Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street, Room 119 Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone: 412-350-6490



Meeting Agenda - Approved

Wednesday, April 9, 2025 4:30 PM

Conference Room 1

Committee on Appointment Review

Michelle Naccarati-Chapkis, Chair; Committee of the Whole

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Minutes
- IV. Agenda Items

Appointments

<u>13409-25</u>	Approving the appointment of Ann Morris Baker to the Friends of the Park for Hartwood Acres for a term to be effective through February 25, 2028.				
Sponsors:	Council Member Prizio				
	Legislative History				
	2/25/25	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review		
<u>13413-25</u>	Approving the appointment of Sally Ellwein to the Community Services Advisory Council for a term effective through March 25, 2027.				
Sponsors:	Chief Executive				
	Legislative History				
	3/11/25	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review		
<u>13414-25</u>	Approving the appointment of Monique Yost to the Community Services Advisory Council for a term effective through March 25, 2027.				
Sponsors:	Chief Execu	utive			
	Legislative History				
	3/11/25	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review		
<u>13415-25</u>	Approving the appointment of Laura Zinski to the Community Services Advisory Council for a term effective through March 25, 2027.				
Sponsors:	nsors: Chief Executive				
	Legislative History				
	3/11/25	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review		
<u>13416-25</u>	Approving the appointment of Curt Conrad to the Community Services Advisory Council for a term effective through March 25, 2027.				
Sponsors:	Chief Executive				
	Legislative History				
	3/11/25	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review		
<u>13417-25</u>	Approving the appointment of Autumn Monaghan to the Community Services Advisory Council for a term effective through March 25, 2027.				

Sponsors:	Chief Executive			
	Legislative History			
	3/11/25	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review	
<u>13418-25</u>	Approving the reappointment of Andrea Horton-Mericli to the Community Services Advisory Council for a term effective through March 25, 2027.			
Sponsors:	Chief Executive			
	Legislative History			
	3/11/25	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review	
13454-25	Approving the re-appointment of Lauren McAndrews to the Friends of the Park for North Park for a term effective through March 25, 2028.			
Sponsors:	Council Member Prizio			
	Legislative History			
	3/25/25	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review	
<u>13455-25</u>	Approving the re-appointment of Barbara Gaertner to the Friends of the Park for North Park for a term effective through March 25, 2028.			
Sponsors:	Council Member Filiaggi Legislative History			
	3/25/25	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review	
13456-25	Approving the re-appointment of Nancy Furbee to the Friends of the Park for North Park for a term effective through March 25, 2028.			
Sponsors:	Council Member Filiaggi			
	Legislative History			
	3/25/25	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review	
13457-25	Approving the re-appointment of Heidi Fornalczyk to the Friends of the Park for North Park for a term effective through March 25, 2028.			
Sponsors:	Council Member Filiaggi Legislative History			
	3/25/25	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review	
<u>13458-25</u>	Approving the re-appointment of Lawrence Steckel to the Friends of the Park for North Park for a term effective through March 25, 2028.			
Sponsors:	Council Member Filiaggi			
	Legislative History			
	3/25/25	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review	
<u>13459-25</u>	Approving the re-appointment of Gerard Aufman, Jr. to the Friends of the Park for North Park for a term to be effective through March 25, 2028.			

<u>Sponsors:</u> Council Member Filiaggi

Legislative History

3/25/25 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

13460-25 Approving the re-appointment of Kenneth Allshouse to the Friends of the

Park for North Park for a term to be effective through March 25, 2028.

Sponsors: Council Member Embrescia

Legislative History

3/25/25 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

13461-25 Approving the appointment of Roberta Hast to the Friends of the Park for

South Park for a term to be effective through March 25, 2028.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Council Member Grzybek

Legislative History

3/25/25 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

V. Adjournment